70%
PORTABLE CD PLAYER
DPC-MP727/MP922
SERVICE MANUAL
© 2001-3/B51-5706-00 (K/K) 3360
OPEN
_
+DC IN

677 1B ✽ K29-7956-04 KNOB
678 1B ✽ K29-7957-04 KNOB
680 1A W01-0921-05 ADAPTER 9
681 1A W01-0989-05 ADAPTER 9
683 1A ✽ W01-0998-05 BATTERY CASE
684 1A ✽ W01-1000-05 STEREO HEADPHONE K7X7
684 1A ✽ W01-1000-05 STEREO HEADPHONE 9
685 1A W01-0993-05 STEREO HEADPHONE M7T7E7
686 1A W08-0658-05 AC ADAPTER E
686 1A W08-0659-05 AC ADAPTER T
686 1A W08-0660-05 AC ADAPTER X
686 1A W08-0667-15 AC ADAPTER M
686 1A ✽ W08-0682-05 AC ADAPTER K
687 1A W01-0984-05 BATTERY CARRYING CASE M7X7
688 1A W09-1267-05 RECHAGEABLE BATTERY M7X7
C1 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C2  -5 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C6 C92-0170-05 TANTAL 100UF 4WV
C7  -10 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C11 ✽ CE32AP0J101M CHIP EL 100UF 6.3WV
C12 ,13 CC73GCH1H220J CHIP C 22PF J
C14 -17 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C18 ✽ CE32AP0J101M CHIP EL 100UF 6.3WV
C19 CC73GCH1H010C CHIP C 1.0PF C
C20 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C21 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C25 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C26 -29 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C30 ,31 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C33 -36 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C37 C92-0589-05 CHIP-TAN 47UF 6.3WV
C39 CE32AP0J470M CHIP EL 47UF 6.3WV
C40 -43 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C45 C92-0589-05 CHIP-TAN 47UF 6.3WV
C46 CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
C47 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C48 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C49 CK73GF1C224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C50 CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C51 CC73GCH1H391J CHIP C 390PF J
C52 CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C53 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C54 ,55 CK73GB1C333K CHIP C 0.033UF K
C56 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C57 CK73GB1H562K CHIP C 5600PF K
C58 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C59 CC73GCH1H330J CHIP C 33PF J
C60 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C63 CK73GB1C473K CHIP C 0.047UF K
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.

16
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
C142 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C143 C92-0507-05 CHIP-TAN 4.7UF 6.3WV
C144 C92-0206-05 TANTAL 22UF 16WV
C145,146 CC73GCH1H221J CHIP C 220PF J
C147 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C148 C92-0712-05 CHIP-TAN 22UF 6.3WV
C149 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C150 C92-0712-05 CHIP-TAN 22UF 6.3WV
C151,152 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C153 CC73GCH1H150J CHIP C 15PF J
C154,155 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C156 C92-0712-05 CHIP-TAN 22UF 6.3WV
CN3 E40-9450-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN4 ✽ E40-8790-05 PIN ASSY
CN5 ✽ E40-8791-05 FLAT CABLE CONNECTOR
CN6 ✽ E40-8789-05 PIN ASSY
J1 ✽ E11-0932-05 MINIATURE PHONE JACK(3P)
J2 ✽ E11-0933-05 MINIATURE PHONE JACK(4P)
J3 E03-0342-05 DC JACK
L1 ✽ L33-1622-05 CHOKE COIL
L2 ✽ L33-1619-05 CHOKE COIL
L3 ✽ L33-1623-05 CHOKE COIL
L5 ✽ L33-1618-05 CHOKE COIL
L6  -9 L92-0140-05 CHIP FERRITE
L10 ✽ L33-1619-05 CHOKE COIL
X1  ,2 L78-0704-05 RESONATOR (16.93M)
R1  -3 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R4 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R5 RK73GB1J683J CHIP R 68K J 1/16W
R6 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R7 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R8 RK73GB1J331J CHIP R 330 J 1/16W
R9 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R17 ,18 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R19 RK73GB1J203J CHIP R 20K J 1/16W
R20 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R21 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R24 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R25 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R27 RK73GB1J751J CHIP R 750 J 1/16W
R28 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R35 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R39 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R49 -51 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R53 RK73GB1J4R7J CHIP R 4.7 J 1/16W
R55 RK73GB1J512J CHIP R 5.1K J 1/16W
R57 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R58 ,59 RK73GB1J622J CHIP R 6.2K J 1/16W
R61 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R62 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R63 RK73GB1J393J CHIP R 39K J 1/16W
R64 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R65 RK73GB1J393J CHIP R 39K J 1/16W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 4
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East,Hawaii) T : England E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other  Areas indicates  safety  critical components .
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
C64 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C65 CK73GB1H472K CHIP C 4700PF K
C69 CE32AP0G221M CHIP EL 220UF 4.0WV
C70 CC73GCH1H471J CHIP C 470PF J
C71 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C73 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C74 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C77 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C78 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C79 CK73GB1E223K CHIP C 0.022UF K
C80 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C81 CK73GB1H332K CHIP C 3300PF K
C83 C92-0507-05 CHIP-TAN 4.7UF 6.3WV
C84 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C85 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C86 CK73GF1C224Z CHIP C 0.22UF Z
C87 CK73GF1A474Z CHIP C 0.47UF Z
C88 CE32AP0G221M CHIP EL 220UF 4.0WV
C89 CK73GB1H332K CHIP C 3300PF K
C93 CK73FF1C105Z CHIP C 1.0UF Z
C97 CE32AP1V4R7M CHIP EL 4.7UF 35WV
C98 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C99 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C100 CE32AP1C470M CHIP EL 47UF 16WV
C101 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C102 CE32AP1V4R7M CHIP EL 4.7UF 35WV
C103 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C105 CE32AP0G221M CHIP EL 220UF 4.0WV
C106 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C107 CE32AP0G221M CHIP EL 220UF 4.0WV
C108 CE32AP1C101M CHIP EL 100UF 16WV
C109 CE32AP0J470M CHIP EL 47UF 6.3WV
C110,111 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C113 ✽ CE32AP0J101M CHIP EL 100UF 6.3WV
C115,116 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C117 CE32AP1C101M CHIP EL 100UF 16WV
C118 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C119 ✽ C92-0234-05 TANTAL 47UF 6.3WV
C121 CC73GCH1H101J CHIP C 100PF J
C122 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C123 ✽ C92-0233-05 ELECTRO 47UF 6.3WV
C124,125 CE32AP0G221M CHIP EL 220UF 4.0WV
C126,127 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C128 CC73GCH1H271J CHIP C 270PF J
C129 CC73GCH1H331J CHIP C 330PF J
C130,131 CK73GB1C104K CHIP C 0.10UF K
C132 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K
C133,134 CK73GB1H102K CHIP C 1000PF K
C135 CK73GB1E103K CHIP C 0.010UF K

P
727/M
P
92217
PA
R
TS LIST
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
R183 RK73GB1J243J CHIP R 24K J 1/16W
R184 RK73GB1J391J CHIP R 390 J 1/16W
R185 RK73GB1J224J CHIP R 220K J 1/16W
R186 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R187 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R188 RK73GB1J272J CHIP R 2.7K J 1/16W
R189-191 RK73GB1J3R3J CHIP R 3.3 J 1/16W
R192 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R194 RK73GB1J752J CHIP R 7.5K J 1/16W
R195 RK73GB1J182J CHIP R 1.8K J 1/16W
R196 RK73GB1J512J CHIP R 5.1K J 1/16W
R197 RK73GB1J910J CHIP R 91 J 1/16W
R198-200 RK73GB1J202J CHIP R 2.0K J 1/16W
R201 RK73GB1J153J CHIP R 15K J 1/16W
R202 RK73GB1J514J CHIP R 510K J 1/16W
R203 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R204 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R205,206 RK73GB1J432J CHIP R 4.3K J 1/16W
R207 RK73GB1J163J CHIP R 16K J 1/16W
R208 RK73GB1J334J CHIP R 330K J 1/16W
R209,210 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
VR1 R31-0056-05 VARIABLE RESISTOR
VR2 ✽ R32-0101-05 SEMI FIXED VARIABLE RESISTOR

Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 6
L : Scandinavia K : USA P : Canada R : Mexico C : China I : Malaysia
Y : PX(Far East,Hawaii) T : England E : Europe G : Germany V : China(Shanghai)
Y : AAFES(Europe) X : Australia Q : Russia H : Korea M : Other  Areas indicates  safety  critical components .
Ref. No Add-
ress
New
Parts
Parts No. Description Desti-
nation
Re-
marks
R66 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R67 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R80 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R81 RK73GB1J913J CHIP R 91K J 1/16W
R82 ,83 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R84 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R86 -88 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R89 RK73GB1J683J CHIP R 68K J 1/16W
R92 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R94 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R96 ,97 RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W
R99 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R100 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R101,102 RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W
R107 RK73GB1J223J CHIP R 22K J 1/16W
R109 RK73GB1J363J CHIP R 36K J 1/16W
R110 ✽ R92-4503-05 METAL GLAZE 200K F
R112 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R113 RK73GB1J363J CHIP R 36K J 1/16W
R114 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R115,116 RK73GB1J681J CHIP R 680 J 1/16W
R117 RK73GB1J332J CHIP R 3.3K J 1/16W
R120 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R121 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R122 RK73GB1J220J CHIP R 22 J 1/16W
R124,125 RK73GB1J6R8J CHIP R 6.8 J 1/16W
R126,127 RK73GB1J102J CHIP R 1.0K J 1/16W
R129 ✽ R92-4503-05 METAL GLAZE 200K F
R130 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R131 RK73GB1J152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/16W
R133 RK73GB1J100J CHIP R 10 J 1/16W
R134 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R136 RK73GB1J391J CHIP R 390 J 1/16W
R137 RK73GB1J302J CHIP R 3.0K J 1/16W
R138 RK73GB1J152J CHIP R 1.5K J 1/16W
R139,140 R92-2153-05 METAL GLAZE 100K F
R158 RK73GB1J181J CHIP R 180 J 1/16W
R159 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R162 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R163 RK73GB1J221J CHIP R 220 J 1/16W
R164 RK73GB1J472J CHIP R 4.7K J 1/16W
R168 RK73GB1J471J CHIP R 470 J 1/16W
R169 RK73GB1J123J CHIP R 12K J 1/16W
R170 RK73GB1J183J CHIP R 18K J 1/16W
R171 RK73GB1J101J CHIP R 100 J 1/16W
R172 RK73GB1J622J CHIP R 6.2K J 1/16W
R173 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R174 RK73GB1J105J CHIP R 1.0M J 1/16W
R175 RK73GB1J104J CHIP R 100K J 1/16W
R176 RK73GB1J682J CHIP R 6.8K J 1/16W
R177 RK73GB1J222J CHIP R 2.2K J 1/16W
R178 RK73GB1J103J CHIP R 10K J 1/16W
R180 RK73GB1J821J CHIP R 820 J 1/16W
R181 RK73GB1J473J CHIP R 47K J 1/16W
R182 RK73GB1J2R2J CHIP R 2.2 J 1/16W
✽ New Parts
Parts without Parts No. are not supplied.
Les articles non mentionnes dans le Parts No. ne sont pas fournis.
Teile ohne Parts No. werden nicht geliefert. 5